CODE REVISER USE ONLY

RULE'MAKING ORDER OFFICE OF THE CODE REVISER
PERMANENT RULE ONLY STATE QT VIR SHINGTON
DATE: A 23,2018
CR-103P (December 2017) e e
Impl ts RCW 34.05.360
(Implements ) WSR 18-18-012

Agency: Health Care Authority

Effective date of rule:
Permanent Rules
31 days after filing.
L1  Other (specify) (If less than 31 days after filing, a specific finding under RCW 34.05.380(3) is required and should
be stated below)

Any other findings required by other provisions of law as precondition to adoption or effectiveness of rule?
U Yes No If Yes, explain:

Purpose: The agency is repealing Chapters 182-22, 182-23, 182-24, and 182-25 as the programs no longer exist.

Citation of rules affected by this order:
New:
Repealed: Chapter 182-22, Chapter 182-23, Chapter 182-24, Chapter 182-25
Amended:
Suspended:

Statutory authority for adoption: RCW 41.05.021, 41.05.160

Other authority:

PERMANENT RULE (Including Expedited Rule Making)
Adopted under notice filed as WSR 18-13-049 on June 12, 2018 (date).
Describe any changes other than editing from proposed to adopted version: N/A

If a preliminary cost-benefit analysis was prepared under RCW 34.05.328, a final cost-benefit analysis is available by
contacting:

Name:
Address:
Phone:
Fax:
TTY:
Email:
Web site:
Other:
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Note: If any category is left blank, it will be calculated as zero.

No descriptive text.

Count by whole WAC sections only, from the WAC number through the history note.
A section may be counted in more than one category.

The number of sections adopted in order to comply with:

Federal statute:
Federal rules or standards:

Recently enacted state statutes:

New Amended Repealed
New Amended Repealed
New Amended Repealed

The number of sections adopted at the request of a nongovernmental entity:

New Amended Repealed

The number of sections adopted on the agency’s own initiative:

New Amended Repealed 28

The number of sections adopted in order to clarify, streamline, or reform agency procedures:

New Amended Repealed
The number of sections adopted using:
Negotiated rule making: New Amended Repealed
Pilot rule making: New Amended Repealed
Other alternative rule making: New Amended Repealed 28
Signature:

Date Adopted: August 23, 2018

Name: Wendy Barcus

Title: HCA Rules Coordinator
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REPEALER
The

repealed:

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

WAC

WAC

WAC

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

following chapter of the Washington Administrative Code

182-22-100
182-22-110
182-22-210
182-22-220
182-22-230
182-22-310

182-22-320

182-22-330

182-22-340

182-22-410
182-22-420
182-22-430
182-22-450

Authority.
Definitions.
Employer groups.
Home care agencies.
Financial sponsors.

Where to find instructions for filing
an appeal.

How to appeal health care authority
(HCA) decisions.

How to appeal a managed health care
system (MHCS) decision nonsubsidized
enrollees.

How to appeal a managed health care
system (MHCS) decision—Subsidized
enrollees and federal Health Coverage
Tax Credit enrollees.

Producers.

Application processing.
Open enrollment.

MHCS duties.

[11]

1S

0TS-9670.1



REPEALER

The

repealed:

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

following chapter of the Washington Administrative Code 1is

182-23-010
182-23-020
182-23-040
182-23-050
182-23-060
182-23-070

Definitions.

Eligibility.

Washington health benefits.
Premiums and cost sharing.
Enrollment in the plan.
Disenrollment from WHP.

[ 1] 0TS-9671.1



REPEALER

The

repealed:

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

following chapter of the Washington Administrative Code 1is

182-24-010
182-24-020
182-24-025
182-24-030
182-24-040
182-24-050
182-24-060
182-24-070

Definitions.

Eligibility.

How 1s income calculated?
Failure to report correct income.
BHP benefits.

Premiums and copayments.
Enrollment in the plan.
Disenrollment from BHP.

[ 1] 0TS-9672.1



REPEALER

The fTollowing chapter of the Washington Administrative Code 1is
repealed:

WAC 182-25-120 Basic health plan coverage for health
coverage tax credit eligible enrollees.

[ 1] 0TS-9673.1





