



CR-103P (December 2017) (Implements RCW 34.05.360)

CODE REVISER USE ONLY

OFFICE OF THE CODE REVISER STATE OF WASHINGTON FILED

DATE: August 23, 2018

TIME: 4:43 PM

WSR 18-18-012

Agency: Health Care Authority
Effective date of rule:
Permanent Rules
□ 31 days after filing.
Other (specify) (If less than 31 days after filing, a specific finding under RCW 34.05.380(3) is required and should
be stated below)
Any other findings required by other provisions of law as precondition to adoption or effectiveness of rule? ☐ Yes ☐ No If Yes, explain:
Purpose: The agency is repealing Chapters 182-22, 182-23, 182-24, and 182-25 as the programs no longer exist.
Citation of rules affected by this order:
New:
Repealed: Chapter 182-22, Chapter 182-23, Chapter 182-24, Chapter 182-25
Amended:
Suspended: Statutory authority for adoption: RCW 41.05.021, 41.05.160
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other authority:
PERMANENT RULE (Including Expedited Rule Making)
Adopted under notice filed as WSR 18-13-049 on June 12, 2018 (date).
Describe any changes other than editing from proposed to adopted version: N/A
If a preliminary cost-benefit analysis was prepared under RCW 34.05.328, a final cost-benefit analysis is available by contacting:
Name:
Address:
Phone:
Fax:
TTY:
Email:
Web site:
Other:

Note: If any category is left blank, it will be calculated as zero. No descriptive text.

Count by whole WAC sections only, from the WAC number through the history note.

A section may be counted in more than one category.

The number of sections adopted in order to comply	/ with:		
Federal statute:	New	Amended	Repealed
Federal rules or standards:	New	Amended	Repealed
Recently enacted state statutes:	New	Amended	Repealed
The number of sections adopted at the request of a	ı nongovernmen	ntal entity:	
	New	Amended	Repealed
Γhe number of sections adopted on the agency's ο	wn initiative:		
	New	Amended	Repealed <u>28</u>
The number of sections adopted in order to clarify,	streamline, or r	eform agency proc	edures:
	New	Amended	Repealed
The number of sections adopted using:			
Negotiated rule making:	New	Amended	Repealed
Pilot rule making:	New	Amended	Repealed
Pilot rule making: Other alternative rule making:	New	Amended	Repealed Repealed <u>28</u>
Other alternative rule making:		Amended	
· ·	New	Amended	

The following chapter of the Washington Administrative Code is repealed:

WAC 182-22-100	Authority.
WAC 182-22-110	Definitions.
WAC 182-22-210	Employer groups.
WAC 182-22-220	Home care agencies.
WAC 182-22-230	Financial sponsors.
WAC 182-22-310	Where to find instructions for filing an appeal.
WAC 182-22-320	How to appeal health care authority (HCA) decisions.
WAC 182-22-330	How to appeal a managed health care system (MHCS) decision nonsubsidized enrollees.
WAC 182-22-340	How to appeal a managed health care system (MHCS) decision—Subsidized enrollees and federal Health Coverage Tax Credit enrollees.
WAC 182-22-410	Producers.
WAC 182-22-420	Application processing.
WAC 182-22-430	Open enrollment.
WAC 182-22-450	MHCS duties.

The following chapter of the Washington Administrative Code is repealed:

WAC	182-23-010	Definitions.
WAC	182-23-020	Eligibility.
WAC	182-23-040	Washington health benefits.
WAC	182-23-050	Premiums and cost sharing.
WAC	182-23-060	Enrollment in the plan.
WAC	182-23-070	Disenrollment from WHP.

The following chapter of the Washington Administrative Code is repealed:

WAC	182-24-010	Definitions.
WAC	182-24-020	Eligibility.
WAC	182-24-025	How is income calculated?
WAC	182-24-030	Failure to report correct income.
WAC	182-24-040	BHP benefits.
WAC	182-24-050	Premiums and copayments.
WAC	182-24-060	Enrollment in the plan.
WAC	182-24-070	Disenrollment from BHP.

The following chapter of the Washington Administrative Code is repealed:

WAC 182-25-120 Basic health plan coverage for health coverage tax credit eligible enrollees.